
1 
 

 
 
 

 
 

COUNTY OF FLUVANNA, VIRGINIA 

Request for Proposals (RFP) #2018-05 

Burn Building A/E Services 
 

ADDENDUM # 1:  

Reference – Request for Proposal:  RFP #2018-05 

Title of Request for Proposal:  Burn Building A/E Services  

Issue Date:  April 9, 2018 

Bid Due Date and Time:  April 19, 2018 at 2 p.m. EST (Pursuant to this Addendum1) 
 

The above RFP #2018-05 is hereby amended and modified as follows: 

 

1. Page 1, Due Date shall be changed to “April 19, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m. local prevailing time”; Section 
4.a.iv shall be changed to read:  

a. Due Date: Sealed copies of the proposal must be received by the Purchasing Officer no later 
than 2:00 p.m. EST on April 19, 2018. 

2. Section 4.a.ii.1, will be changed to read: 

a. Offerors shall submit any questions in writing. Written responses, including the questions, 
will be posted with the RFP. Questions will not be accepted after 11am April 10, 2018. 

3. Section 3.g.i, will be changed to read: 

a. The total grant award for this project is $480,000, including design and construction of the 
Burn Building. A fee up to $30,000 is available for A/E services and up to $450,000 is 
available for construction. This does not limit the budget to this amount. The final budget 
will include county contributions as well as the County and FRA will be seeking donations of 
time, material and monetary funds from community members and businesses. 

4. The following are clarifications from questions received: 

a. Submitting a proposal and/or being awarded a contract for this RFP does not prevent an 
offeror from also bidding on the upcoming construction project. 

 



2 
 

Note: A signed acknowledgment of this addendum must be received at the location indicated on the RFP 
either prior to the bid due date and hour or attached to your bid. Signature on this addendum does not 
substitute for your signature on the original bid document. The original bid document must be signed.  

 

Very truly yours, 

Cyndi Toler, Purchasing Officer 

Fluvanna County, Virginia 

132 Main Street 

Palmyra, VA 22963 

(434) 591-1930 

 

Name of Firm: _____________________________________  

BY:______________________________________  

Signature of duly authorized representative 

 

Title:_____________________________________ 

Date:_____________________________________ 


